work weeks of unpaid, job-protected leave each year for specified family and medical
reasons. Eligible personnel are defined as an individual who:

Has been employed by the District for at least twelve (12) months; and
Has been employed for at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours of
service during the twelve- month (12-month) period immediately preceding the
commencement of the leave; and
Is employed at a worksite where fifty (50) or more employees are employed by
the District within seventy-five (75) miles of the worksite.